Distance
(cumulative)

10.5
38.1
38.4
52.5

60.2

60.2
94.5
139.7
140.5
143.5

146.5

146.5

150.9
152.7

153.2

155.5
209.3
209.3
220.7
234

262.9
267.2

Permanent Brevet #44

Sorrento - Kelowna 300K

Start/Finish: Dental Office, Sorrento

Turn Direction Route
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Start; Dental Office
West of Sorrento Petro-Can

Cross Hwy 1, Proceed up Notch Hill Rd.
Hwy 1

10th Ave NE ( to Hwy 97B)

Hwy 97B

Hwy 97A

CONTROL # 1 - SUPER SAVE GAS
Corner of Canyon Rd & Hwy 97A

Hwy 97A

Through Vernon- Cross 43rd Ave
McCurdy Rd

Hollywood Rd

Springfield Rd

CONTROL # 2 - SHELL STATION
Corner Of Springfield & Benvoulin

Continue on Springfield
Springfield becomes Cadder
Abbott St

Lake Avenue

Bike Path towards bridge, Left at T junction,
Bike path over left side of Okanagan Lake
bridge Continuing on Hwy 97 South

Westside Rd
CONTROL # 3 - RACE TRAC GAS
Continue on Westside Rd
HWY 97
Salmon River Rd
Foothill Rd- follows hillside
10th St SW

Distance
Interval

10.5
27.6
0.3
14.1
7.7

34.3
45.2
0.8

3.3

4.4

1.8
0.5

2.3

53.8

13.4
13.3
29.4
4.3
1.5



CONTROL # 4
SALMON ARM SHELL STN

268.7 L w Hwy 1 West 32.2

FINISH CONTROL
SORRENTO PETRO- CAN

268.7 L

=

300.9 R

Note: Ride organizers may make last minute changes because of road closures or other problems. The
route sheet you receive at the start of the ride is the official one.

R-right L-left BR-bear right BL-bear left ST-straight CO-continue on T-turn around



