Permanent Brevet #44

Sorrento - Kelowna 300K

Start/Finish: Dental Office, Sorrento

Distance (cumulative)	Turn	Direction	Route	Distance Interval
			Start: Dental Office West of Sorrento Petro-Can	
0	ST	S	Cross Hwy 1, Proceed up Notch Hill Rd.	10.5
10.5	R	E	Hwy 1	27.6
38.1	BR	SE	10th Ave NE (to Hwy 97B)	0.3
38.4	R	S	Hwy 97B	14.1
52.5	BR	S	Hwy 97A	7.7
60.2	R		CONTROL # 1 - SUPER SAVE GAS Corner of Canyon Rd & Hwy 97A	
60.2	R	S	Hwy 97A	34.3
94.5	ST	S	Through Vernon- Cross 43rd Ave	45.2
139.7	L	E	McCurdy Rd	0.8
140.5	R	S	Hollywood Rd	3
143.5	R	W	Springfield Rd	3.3
146.5	L		CONTROL # 2 - SHELL STATION Corner Of Springfield & Benvoulin	
146.5			Continue on Springfield	4.4
	L	W	Springfield becomes Cadder	
150.9	R	N	Abbott St	1.8
152.7	L	S	Lake Avenue	0.5
153.2			Bike Path towards bridge, Left at T junction, Bike path over left side of Okanagan Lake bridge Continuing on Hwy 97 South	2.3
155.5	R	NW	Westside Rd	53.8
209.3	R		CONTROL # 3 - RACE TRAC GAS	
209.3	R	N	Continue on Westside Rd	13.4
220.7	L	NW	HWY 97	13.3
234	R	NE	Salmon River Rd	29.4
262.9	BR	E	Foothill Rd- follows hillside	4.3
267.2	L	N	10th St SW	1.5

268.7	L	w	CONTROL # 4 SALMON ARM SHELL STN	
268.7	L	W	Hwy 1 West	32.2
300.9	R		FINISH CONTROL SORRENTO PETRO- CAN	

Note: Ride organizers may make last minute changes because of road closures or other problems. The route sheet you receive at the start of the ride is the official one.

R-right L-left BR-bear right BL-bear left ST-straight CO-continue on T-turn around